Hook Road Shoulders (#5724740) Owner: City of Lee's Summit, MO Solicitor: City of Lee's Summit, MO 03/13/2019 10:00 AM CDT

					Engine	er Estimate	J.M. Fahey Cor	nstruction Company	Tandem Pav	ing Company, Inc.
Section Title	Line Item Item Co	ode Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension		Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid- SW Hool						\$1,074,958.83		\$1,156,987.10		\$1,511,395.17
	1	1 ADA Ramp, Type B	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000,00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	2	2 Aggregate Base, 9-Inch MoDOT Type 1	SY	11149		\$167,235.00	\$13.00	\$144,937.00	\$15.75	\$175,596.75
	3	3 Borrow Material (Contrator Furnished)	CY	36		\$900.00	\$19.50	\$702.00	\$110.00	\$3,960.00
	4	4 Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1		\$20,000.00	\$28,165.00	\$28,165.00	\$19,580.00	\$19,580.00
	5	5 Cold Milling (1")	SY	20108		\$27,346.88	\$1.50	\$30,162.00	\$2.05	\$41,221.40
	6	6 Curb & Gutter, Type CG-1	LF	134		\$4,288.00	\$63.00	\$8,442.00	\$48.00	\$6,432.00
	7	7 Curb & Gutter, Type CG-2	LF	38		\$1,140.00	\$73.00	\$2,774.00	\$48.00	\$1,824.00
	8	8 Demolition and Removal	LS	1		\$150,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$63,500.00	\$63,500.00
	9	9 Driveway, 6-Inch KCMMB 4K Concrete	SY	1167		\$81,690.00	\$80.00	\$93,360.00	\$82.00	\$95,694.00
	10	10 Driveway, 8-Inch KCMMB 4K Concrete	SY	193		\$17,370.00	\$90.00	\$17,370.00	\$135.00	\$26,055.00
	11	11 Embankment	CY	36		\$270.00	\$8.25	\$297.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00
	12	12 Erosion Control Device - Straw Wattles	LF	85		\$10,625.00	\$4.00	\$340.00	\$3.00	\$255.00
	13	13 Mobilization	LS	1		\$180,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
	14	14 Pavement, Asphalt, 2-Inch Surface-APWA Type 5	TONS	4139		\$40,355.25	\$72.75	\$301,112.25	\$94.00	\$389,066.00
	15	15 Pavement, Asphalt, 4-Inch Base-APWA Type 5	SY	11149		\$161,660.50	\$15.75	\$175,596.75	\$17.26	\$192,431.74
	16	16 Pavement, Asphalt, 6-Inch Field Entrance-APWA Type 5	SY	86		\$1,204.00	\$50.00	\$4,300.00	\$81.10	\$6,974.60
	17	17 Pavement Marking, High Build Paint (4" White)	LF	17453		\$14,835.05	\$0.25	\$4,363.25	\$0.17	\$2,967.01
	18	18 Pavement Marking, High Build Paint (4" Yellow)	LF	17939		\$15,248.15	\$0.25	\$4,484.75	\$0.17	\$3,049.63
	19	19 Pavement Marking, Preformed Thermoplastic (24" White)	LF	100		\$2,400.00	\$20.25	\$2,025,00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
	20	20 Pavement Marking, Preformed Thermoplastic (Left/Right Arrow)	EA	100		\$3,000.00	\$202.00	\$2,020.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00
	21	21 Pavement Marking, Preformed Thermoplastic (EPT/Night Arrow)	LF	171		\$2,052.00	\$6.00	\$1,026.00	\$6.60	\$1,128.60
	22	22 Pavement Marking, Preformed Thermoplastic (0 Winte) 22 Pavement Marking, Preformed Thermoplastic (12" Diagonal Yellow)	I.F.	40		\$400.00	\$10.50	\$420.00	\$11.00	\$440.00
	23	23 Pavement Patch or Repair	TONS	207		\$24,840.00	\$90.00	\$18,630.00	\$175.00	\$36,225.00
	24	24 Seed. Permanent	AC	207		\$3,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00
	25	25 Sidewalk - 4" KCCMB 4K Concrete	SY	35.3		\$1,765.00	\$57.00	\$2,012.10	\$120.00	\$4,236.00
	26	26 Signs, Remove/Reset	EA	16		\$2,400.00	\$186.50	\$2,984.00	\$204.00	\$3,264.00
	27	27 Siren Relocation	EA	1		\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
	28	28 Sod	SY	1831	7-/000.00	\$18,310.00	\$6.50	\$11,901.50	\$9.00	\$16,479.00
	29	29 Pipe, 12-INCH HDPE	LF	654		\$26,160.00	\$50.25	\$32,863.50	\$106.00	\$69,324.00
	30	30 Pipe, 20-INCH HDPE	LF	32		\$2,400.00	\$63.00	\$2,016.00	\$214.00	\$6,848.00
	31	31 Traffic Control - Temporary	LS	1		\$30,000.00	\$11,085.00	\$11,085.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00
	32	32 Unclassified Excavation	CY	4872		\$58,464.00	\$27.75	\$135,198.00	\$12,100.00	\$106,063.44
Alternate Bid - Hav		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Ci	4072	J12.00	\$217,988.15	327.73	\$242,247.40	J21.77	\$274,005.04
	1a	1 Aggregate Base, 9-Inch MoDOT Type 1	SY	2477	\$15.00	\$37,155.00	\$12.50	\$30,962.50	\$15.55	\$38,517.35
	2a	2 Borrow Material (Contrator Furnished)	CY	257		\$6,425.00	\$28.00	\$7,196.00	\$22.00	\$5,654.00
	3a	3 Cold Milling	SY	4311		\$94,842.00	\$1.50	\$6,466.50	\$2.05	\$8,837.55
	4a	4 Driveway, 6-Inch-KCMMB 4K Concrete	SY	-120		(\$8,400.00)	\$80.00	(\$9,600.00)	\$75.00	(\$9,000.00)
	5a	5 Embankment	CY	257		\$1,927.50	\$8.25	\$2,120.25	\$11.00	\$2,827.00
	6a	6 Pavement, Asphalt, 2-Inch Surface-APWA Type 5	SY	996		\$9,711.00	\$72.75	\$72,459.00	\$94.00	\$93,624.00
	7a	7 Pavement, Asphalt, 4-Inch Base-APWA Type 5	SY	-127		\$9,711.00 (\$1.841.50)	\$15.50	(\$1.968.50)	\$17.00	\$93,624.00 (\$2,159.00)
	8a	8 Pavement, Asphalt, 6-Inch Base-APWA Type 5	SY	2477		\$34,678.00	\$25.70	\$63,658.90	\$25.89	\$64,129.53
	9a	9 Pavement Marking, High Build Paint (4" White)	LF	700		\$595.00	\$0.25	\$175.00	\$25.89	\$119.00
	9a 10a	10 Pavement Marking, High Build Paint (4" Write)	LF	2539		\$2,158.15	\$0.25	\$634.75	\$0.17	\$119.00
	10a 11a	11 Pavement Marking, Preformed Thermoplastic (Left/Right Arrow)	EA	2539		\$3,600.00	\$202.00	\$2,424.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00
	12a 13a	12 Pavement Marking, Preformed Thermoplastic (12" Diagonal Yellow)	LF TONS	207 50		\$2,070.00	\$15.00 \$90.00	\$3,105.00	\$16.00 \$175.00	\$3,312.00 \$8,750.00
—	13a 14a	13 Pavement Patch or Repair, 6" APWA Type 1		_		\$6,000.00	1	\$4,500.00		
	14a 15a	14 SEED, Permanent 15 Pipe, 12-Inch HDPE	AC LF	0.5 142		\$900.00	\$1,950.00	\$975.00	\$2,650.00 \$100.00	\$1,325.00 \$14,200.00
	15a 16a		CY	1874		\$5,680.00	\$50.25	\$7,135.50		\$14,200.00 \$40,796.98
	109	16 Unclassified Excavation	CY	18/4		\$22,488.00	\$27.75	\$52,003.50	\$21.77	
					Total Bid:	\$1,292,946.98		\$1,399,234.50		\$1,785,400.21